the pre-issue paid-up share capital of our Company. The following are the details of the shareholding of Promoters and

Promoters Group:

Sr. No.  Name of shareholders Pre-issue Post-issue

No. of equity

shares

As a % of Pre-

Issued Capital*

No. of equity

shares

As a % of Post-

Issued Capital*

Promoters

1. Akash A Shah 65,81,250 75.00 % 65,81,250 52.93 %

2. Shah Vaibhavi Akash 12,46,050 14.20 % 12,46,050 10.02 %

 Total A 78,27,300 89.20 % 78,27,300 62.95 %

Promoter Group

1. Vishal Shrenik Shah 1,75,500 2.00 % 1,75,500 1.41%

2. Shrenik Navnitlal Shah 87,750 1.00 % 87,750 0.71 %

3. Peenaben Shrenikbhai Shah 2,45,700 2.80 % 2,45,700 1.98 %

 Total B 5,08,950 5.80 % 5,08,950 4.10 %

Total Promoters and Promoters

Group Shareholding (A+B)

83,36,250 95.00 % 83,36,250 67.05 %

Further, there is no selling shareholder in our Company. For further details, see the chapter titled “Capital Structure”

beginning on page 58.

Page | 19

SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTER(S)/ PROMOTER GROUP AND ADDITIONAL TOP 10 SHARE HOLDERS

OF THE COMPANY1

Sr. No Pre-Issue shareholding Post-Issue shareholding as at

Allotment

Shareholders Number of Equity

Shares

Shareholding (in

%)*

Number of Equity

Shares

Shareholding (in

%)#

Promoters

1 Akash A Shah 6581250 75.00 % 6581250 52.93 %

2 Shah Vaibhavi Akash 1246050 14.20 % 1246050 10.02 %

Promoter Group

1. Vishal Shrenik Shah 175500 2.00 % 175500 1.41 %

2. Shrenik Navnitlal Shah 87750 1.00 % 87750 0.71 %

3. Peenaben Shrenikbhai

Shah

245700 2.80 % 245700 1.98 %

Public (TOP 10 Shareholders) (1)

1. Rupalben Jaydepbhai

Kansara

263250 3.00 % 263250 2.12 %

2. Prachi Vishal Shah 175500 2.00 % 175500 1.41 %

3. Others – Public - - [●]# [●]

 Total 87,75,000 100.00% [●] [●]

*Rounded off

#To be updated in the Prospectus.

Notes:

1. As on the date of this Draft Prospectus, we have a total of 7 (seven) shareholders, out of which only 2 are Public

Shareholders.

SUMMARY OF RESTATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Based on Restated Financial Statements for the financial year ended as of March 31, 2025, March 31, 2024, and March 31,

2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No Particulars For the Financial year ended on

March 31, 2025 March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

1. Share Capital 175.50 0.50 0.50

2. Net worth 452.54 198.86 74.08

[…]

Pursuant to a shareholder’s resolution dated August 22, 2024, each equity share of our Company of face value of ₹ 10/-

each and fully paid-up was sub-divided into five Equity Shares of our Company of face value of ₹ 2/- each. Accordingly,

30,00,000 equity shares of our Company of face value of ₹ 10/- each were sub-divided into 1,50,00,000 Equity Shares of

our Company of face value of ₹ 2/- each. Accordingly, 100 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each held by Vaibhavi Akash Shah

were sub-divided into 500 Equity Shares of ₹ 2/- each.

August 22,

2024

Sub-division

of Equity

Shares of

face value of

₹ 10/- each

into Equity

Shares of

face value of

₹ 2 each

500 500 2.00 NA NA 0.01 %
0.01%

October

08, 2024

Gift Deed
3050 3550 2.00 Nil NA 0.03 %

0.02%

October

14, 2024

Bonus

Allotment
1242500 1246050 2.00 Nil NA 14.16 %

9.99%

Total 1246050 - 14.20 % 10.02%

# Rounded Off

13. We have 7 (Seven) shareholders as on the date of filing of the Draft Prospectus.

14. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoters’ Group before and after the Issue:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders

Pre issue Post issue

No. of equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

No. of equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

Promoters

1.  Akash A Shah 6581250 75.00 % 6581250 52.93 %

2.  Shah Vaibhavi Akash 1246050 14.20 % 1246050 10.02 %

Total – A 7827300 89. 20 % 7827300 62.95%

Promoters’ Group

1.  Vishal Shrenik Shah 175500 2.00 % 175500 1.41 %

2.  Shrenik Navnitlal Shah 87750 1.00 % 87750 0.71 %

3.  Peenaben Shrenikbhai Shah 245700 2.80 % 245700 1.98%

Total-B 508950 5.80 % 508950 4.09%

Total Promoters and Promoters’ Group

(A+B)

8336250 95.00 % 8336250 67.04%

 * Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment

15. There are no financing arrangements wherein the Promoters, Promoter Group, the Directors of our Company and

their relatives, have financed the purchase by any other person of securities of our Company other than in the normal

course of the business of the financing entity during the period of six (06) months immediately preceding the date

of filing of the Draft Prospectus.

16. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the table below:

 Sr. No. Name of Promoters No. of Equity Shares held